PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3001938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJIV K. SINGH	08/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14471755	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-3620

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-729-8181

Email: mary.griffith@jetterpatents.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL R. JETTER, ESQ., JETTER & ASSOC.

Address Line 1: 8295 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL, SUITE B.

Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SM90011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY GRIFFITH		
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SM90011-Assignment-UF#page1.tif source=SM90011-Assignment-UF#page2.tif source=SM90011-Assignment-UF#page3.tif

PATENT 502955339 REEL: 033633 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING OF ALUMINA, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by me as dated below.

filed on August 4, 2014 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 14/450,885

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

Page Lof 3

PATENT REEL: 033633 FRAME: 0279 countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033633 FRAME: 0280

A S day of JA	REOF. J.	Ragiv K. S 2014.	SINGH, have becounts set my hand this
		Signed:	CA K //) - Rajiv K. SINGH V
		Address:	14702 NW 45 th Place Newberry, FL 32669
STATE OF FLORIDA			
COUNTY OF ALACEUA	3) QML
The foregoing instrument 1044 2014, by Rejav K. 14. Stroke 1511/2, 14/21/25***	was swoi Singh, w wheatikan	n to and sate in is proven in is proven in as identif	bscribed before me this 20 day of solly known to me or why has produced to the control of the co
		The Street Top	The second state of Florida (Second